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You have constitutional rights: 
អ�ក�នសិទ� ិ�ងំេនះក� �ងច�ប់រដ�ធម�នុ�� ៖ 

 
 
• DO NOT OPEN THE DOOR if an immigration agent is knocking on the door. 
មិន្រត�វេបើក�� រ ្របសិនេបើ�� ក់�រអេ�� ្របេវសន៏��� ក់កំពុងេ�ះ�� រ។ 
 
• DO NOT ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS from an immigration agent if they try to call or talk to you. You 
have the right to remain silent. 
មិន្រត�វេឆ� ើយតបនូវសំណួរ�ងំ�យរបស់�� ក់�រអេ�� ្របេវសន៏  ក� �ងករណី ពួកេគព��មេ� 
ឬក៏និ�យេ��ន់អ�ក។ អ�ក�នសិទិ�ក� �ង�រេ�េស� �មមិននិ�យស� ី។ 
 
 
• DO NOT SIGN ANYTHING without first speaking to a lawyer. You have the right to speak with a lawyer. 
មិន្រត�វចុះហត�េល�េលើឯក�រអ� ��ងំអស់ េ�យមិន�ន�រ្របឹក�េ�បល់�មួយេម�វ �របស់អ�ក�មុនេទ។ 
អ�ក�នសិទ�ិេពញេលញ ក� �ង�រពិ�គ��មួយេម�វ �របស់អ�ក។ 
 
 
• If you are outside of your home, ask the agent if you are free to leave and if they say yes, leave calmly. 
្របសិនេបើអ�កេ��ងេ្រ�ផ�ះ សូមសួរេ��� ក់�រអេ�� ្របេវសន៏ ្របសិនេបើអ�ក�នសិទ�ិ�កេចញ�នេទ 
្របសិនេបើពួកេគ យល់្រពម អ�ក្រត�វ�កេចញេ�យេស� �ម�� ត់។ 
 
 
• GIVE THIS CARD TO THE AGENT. If you are inside of your home, show the card through the window or 
slide it under the door. 
្រត�វផ�ល់�តេនះ េ��ន់�� ក់�រអេ�� ្របេវសន៏។ ្របសិនេបើអ�កេ�ក� �ងផ�ះរបស់អ�ក ចូរប�� ញ�តេនះ�ម បង� �ច 
ឬក៏ហុច��មេ្រ�ម�� រ។ 
  
 

I do not wish to speak with you, answer your questions, or sign or hand you any documents 
based on my 5th Amendment rights under the United States Constitution. 
េ�ងេ�េលើសិទិ� វ �េ�ធនកម�ទី ៥ េ្រ�មរដ�ធម�នុ�� របស់សហរដ��េមរ �ក ខ� �សូំមមិននិ�យ 
�មួយអ�ក មិនេឆ� ើយសំណួររបស់អ�ក មិនចុះហត�េល�អ� ��ងំអស់ េហើយក៏មិន្របគល់ 
ឯក�រ�មួយេ�េ�យអ�កែដរ។ 
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I do not give you permission to enter my home based on my 4th Amendment rights under the 
United States Constitution unless you have a warrant to enter, signed by a judge or magistrate 
with my name on it that you slide under the door.  
េ�ងេ�េលើសិទិ� វ �េ�ធនកម�ទី ៤ េ្រ�មរដ�ធម�នុ�� របស់សហរដ��េមរ �ក ខ� �មិំនអនុ�� តឲ្យអ�ក 
�នេជើងចូលក� �ងបរ �េវណផ�ះរបសខ់� � ំេទ លុះ្រ�� ខ� ��ំនទទួល�លដី�ពីតុ��រេដើម្បីចូល 
ែឆកេឆរេ�ផ�ះរបស់ខ�៊� ែដល�នចុះហត�េល�េ�យេ�្រកម 
ឬ�ន�ក់េ�� ះខ� � ំេ�េលើ�ែដល�ក់េ�េ្រ�ម�� រ។  
 
I do not give you permission to search any of my belongings based on my 4th Amendment rights. 
េ�ងេ�េលើសិទិ� វ �េ�ធនកម�ទី ៤ 
ខ� � ំមិនអនុ�� តេ�យអ�កមកែឆកេឆរេលើកម�សិទិ��� ល់ខ� �នរបស់ខ� �េំឡើយ។ 
 
I choose to exercise my constitutional rights. ខ� �េំ្រជើសេរ �សអនុវត�សិទ�ិរដ�ធម�នុ�� របស់ខ� � ំ។  
 
These cards are available to citizens and non-citizens alike. 
�ត�ងំេនះ គឺស្រ�ប់្រប�ពលរដ��េមរ �ក និងជន�ងំ�យ�ែដលមិនែមន�្រប�ពលរដ� 
�េមរ �កផងែដរ។ 
 


